June 20, 2008

Milwaukee City Clerk 200 East Wells Street Room 205 Milwaukee, WI 53202

Re: Milwaukee City Clerk Claim # 08-S-164

To whom this may concern:

I have received the letter that the City of Milwaukee has issued to deny my claim in the amount of (\$386.47). I (Lovie Pate-Kaufert) do not agree with the decision, and would like to further address this matter with a formal hearing of appeal at the City of Milwaukee's earliest convenience.

The city potholes on (South bound Teutonia Avenue between Florist & Mill Road) were in fact there when I was traveling on (February 7, 2008). The city received multiple complaints and than the problem was fixed (February 11, 2008). My damages were done prior to the fix which does leave the city at fault and responsible for the costly damages on the vehicle. If the potholes / or the street were patched up before the City of Milwaukee allowed consumers to travel on the constructed site the damages would not exist, but that is not in fact what the case is. The damages were done due to negligence of opening a street under construction to the public before it was safe enough to prevent these types of accidents.

The problem was fixed after the damage was done to my vehicle, and because it was taken care of does not mean that the City of Milwaukee has the right to not reimburse me for my damages. The vehicle is still parked in my garage, and unable to be driven or fixed with my finances alone.

Thank you

Love Pate-Kaufert

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY

CITY OF MILWAUNCE

ULLY OF MILHAUN

February 9, 2008

D.D. LE

To whom this letter may concern:

My name is Lovie Pate-Kaufert, and I live at: 5531 N. 20th street, Milwaukee WI 53209. As requested I am sending this letter in regards to an incident on a Milwaukee city bridge that caused my car damages.

Brief Description:

On February 7, 2008 at precisely 04:10pm, I was driving through construction on a city bridge between Teutonia & Florist and Teutonia & Millroad (I had just picked up my sister (Aileen Crawford) from work on Teutonia and GreenTree Rd). I followed the direction of the construction as displayed on the signs for the city bridge, and there was a pothole in the street that was unavoidable due to the lane tight closure. My tire fell in the enormous hole, and I had to stop the car. I got out the car to find that the front passenger tire was busted. I called my dad (Benjamin Mata-Torres) to come and take the spare off the bottom of my van (95 Ford Windstar) so that he could replace the tire. He looked under my van to view the damages, and told me that the pothole caused my front spring to bust, and to puncture the front passenger tire. He was able to replace the tire, but advised me that the spring was about 1 in. away from the tire, and to drive home without hitting any bumps, because it will cause the spring to puncture the tire again. I did drive the car (15 mph) directly-home, and arrived there at about 05:35pm. The car is still located in my drive way, where it will have to stay until the repairs are made to the vehicle.

Included with this letter are two estimates for the damages. Please view and contact me at your earliest convenience at: (414) 517-1807

Sincerely, Lauxer Rauxer

Lovie Pate-Kaufert

PS-SEARS and Quiet Zone Stated that the Vehicle is undriveable (a) this time.

QUIET ZONE ESTIMATE

PLEASE PRINT:				a Receij	pt							
Name Lovizfate Address 5531N 20th Street City Milwirker State UT Zip 53209			D	مرکز ate	28/08		Time:	In 8:000	د Ou	ıt <i>8:30</i>		
Name				l	l			<u> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	_			
Address 5531N 20th Street			— Г	Year/Make of Ca			Model Engine Size			Mileage		
City Milwanker State U	U Zip_	5320	<u> </u>	95 Mo			STAFORD			lethod of Payment		
Phone (H) 4/45/7/867(W	v) <u>414</u>	247-	1422		CUSC VIIVI			Cash	HOG OF Pa	Credit Card		
	PART		CONT	ITION	OTY	DAI	<u></u>	UMBER		PRICE		
	Gasket		OK	NG	VII	171	XI IVC	INIDEK	 	<u> i Kice</u>		
	Exhaust I	Pipe	OK	NG					1			
	Exhaust I		OK	NG								
	Connecto	r Pipe	ОК	NG								
	Connecto	r Pipe	OK	NG								
	Resonato	<u>r</u>	OK	NG		_		···				
	Resonato	ŗ	OK	NG					 			
	Tail Pipe		OK	NG		<u> </u>			↓			
	Tail Pipe		OK	NG		<u> </u>	- -					
	Clamps		OK	NG					 	<u> </u>		
÷	Hangers		OK	NG				<u> </u>	┼			
	Chrome Tips Shocks-Front Shocks-Rear Other		OK	NG					 	<u> </u>		
			OK_	NG								
			OK OK	NG NG					 			
			UK	110	1	107	192	Ź)	11	99 05		
					<u> </u>		(()		17	-)		
			15. 1	<u> </u>						19		
All parts new unless otherwise :						LABOR				<u> </u>		
				Ś	UB-TO	DTAL		and the second				
You are entitled to a price estimate fo		MILEE	LEDC	CONT	TTTON	OTV DA		OT NU DAO		T porce		
repairs you have authorized. The repa might be less than the estimate, but w		MUFFLERS		CONDITION		QTY PA		RT NUMBER		PRICE		
exceed the estimate without your perr		One Ye		OK	NG					<u> </u>		
I acknowledge receipt of the writte	en estimate.	One Ye		OK	NG							
Proceed with repairs but call me if		Lifetime		OK	NG							
exceed \$		Lifetim	e	OK	NG							
I do not want an estimate.					.			ONE YEA	D	- Table 6 9		
							LIFETIN	Bulletin Company	$\mathcal{C}(\mathcal{R}^{+})$			
Additional repairs authorized by:									Jan Start Start	<u>- 4.01</u>		
Do you want replaced parts?						eriades Augustos		SUB-TÖTA	7014 (21-7	4		
	es 🗌 No	,		- DISCOUNT 4).								
Date Time No. Called Revise	d Estimate	timate				: REV	ISED S	SUB-TOTA	${f L}$	<u> </u>		
				4 5 25 Q 4 C 4 1 5		ΤA	\mathbf{X}_{-1}	200 "				
			•			BRA	KE TOTA	L <u>.</u> S				
X						i i T	OTAL	ESTIMAT	E,			
Customer Signature						et.Walli		ale par Albana (Assa). Il		erenterenera (

	Auto Center		a	1		Pg.
2110	tomer	Year	Make for	Mode	I VEODY	Date
/IN		Odo	meter		ş Ŭ □I	Road Test
•		□ ¹□₂ Ton	☐ ³☐₄ Ton	□ 1 To	on 🗆	TPMS
- :	AWD 4WD Provide additional vehicle information in C			,	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	·
	ck Check - Under Hood		Constant Con		The second secon	
VIII	Item/Part		Findings	27 (A)	Suggest	Required
	Air Filter / Cabin	Dirty	Missing Dam	aged		
<u> </u>	Belts / Hoses	Cracks	Frayed	Glazed		
	Wiper Blades	Cracked	Streakin			
	Lights	Headlamp Reverse	Tail Lamp Brake	Turn Signal		
3	Fluid Levels	Oil Power Steerin		Coolant Overfilled Cable/Ends		ard Service
	Battery	Age	Corroded			alu Selvice
)ii,	Change Service	・ Installation of r ・ Lubrication of c	iew filter and up to 5 o chassis (if Applicable)	uarts of oll	Additional Quart	s .
	Brake Fluid	Low	Section 2			
	Visual Tire Inspection	Condition				
	Anti Freeze	Fluid Level Freeze Point Corrosion Pro	otection	Low Fail Fail		
	│ olant Exchange Service					
, ()	Leakage	Hose	Other			
<u> </u>	Pressure Cap	Faulty	MAY - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1			<u>, </u>
	Hose	Cracks	Clamp	Other		A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH
	The same of the sa		Recharge	y:	• Electronic L	COUNTY TO A SECURITION OF SALES OF SALES OF SALES
4/C	Service	Capacity	Kecnarge		Detection wi	th dye
4.44	Control of the contro	Hose	Other	John State Committee Committee of State State Committee		
	Leakage Vent Temperature	Initial	Final			
	Service Ports	Caps	O-ring	s		
# (Q)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				The state of the s	5 2
- U	el System Cleaning	Illuminated	Code(C)	│ □ Res	et Code(s)
Sange.	Check Engine Light	ummateu			Control of the state of the state of the	-1-2 (MARKETHAND 120%) 3-1 (Lame)
Îř	ińś:Fluid:Exchange	1			≥12	Quarts
<u> </u>	Leakage	Oil	Trans	and the last of the same of th		<u> </u>
	eHard Service	근데다 끝든 나와 나라면 그런 점속 사람들은 가능 모양 문의	Hall the second	· · · Date Codi		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-i: •		Part (1999) In the Section (1997) In the Section (1997)	Findings		Suggest	Require
	Battery Test	Bad Good, Low	Charg on Charge Batter	e and Retest y Good		
	Starting System Test	Vehicle Star		•		
	Charging System Test	Charging Sy				
	Polt Tonsioner	Noisy	Dama			
	Belt Tensioner Battery Cable / Ends	Positive F	rayed Broke rayed Broke	n		
1		1409001				

Damaged

Missing

Battery Tray / Hold Down





accessories anytir

71010 001110								·		
CUSTOMER INFORMATION	TAG #	VEHICLE INFORMATION YEAR / M	IAKE / MODEL		INITIAL ESTIM	IATE	REVISED ESTIMATE	CREATED BY		
NAME:		LICENSE #	COLOR		PARTS					
ADDRESS:		1995 FORD TRUEK HINDSTAR '	3-183 2.9L		LABOR					
CITY/ST/ZIP: PATE, LOVIE HOME PHONE: 1999 N. 29TH ST		V.I.N.	LOCATION			\$0.00	¢239,99	INVOICED BY		
STILL STATE OF STATE	2500	501 11 k	TEAL		OTHER	\$6,5Q	\$125,50			
STORE INFORMATION 7-1207		TIME IN	TIME OUT		TAX	\$0,00	£0.00			
		000METER IN	ODOMETER OUT		TOTAL	*A AA	450			
6770 - S E A R E		02/21/2008 10:59 AM	ODOMETER OUT		DATE/TIME OF EST	IMATE	DATE/TIME OF REVISED	PAYMENT TYPE		
5900 N Port Washington	Fd ·	CEPEZOLOGI SVIOV REI				\$0,00	\$386.47	CASH		
Milwaukee, NI 53817 (414) 981-5188		167574						свеот 🗍		
CALAR IOI DILU					02/21/2	006	02/21/2008	CHECK		
WAITING MUDUE DROP-OFF	PROMISED TIME	TIRE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION	NS	LOCKS	PHONE ALTHOR	ZATION [01:10 PM PHO	NE NUMBER CAL		
Hebair Walber:		LF RF SP	ew ww	Y	10.07 6	11	01410 111			
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	DDIATED DRIVERS AV 22 TV		ROWL		CONTACTED	av.	DATE	TIME		
REFERENCE NUMBER (4)	PRINTERENE! /2008 (1:00) FM	LR BR OLD	Y Y	N	CONTROTED	٠.	DAIL	, , , , , ,		
		TIRES	<u> </u>							
сиэтфинеромите	02/21/2008 01:12 PM	AIR PRESSURE FRONT / REAR			See rever	se for iı	nportant warran	ty terms an		
LFF0# 120146					other info	rmation	` •	•		
		WELL OF SHECKFICATION			CUSTOMER W	ORK AUTI	HORIZATION			
					v		HORKO	RDER		
		 	17415		X					
ОТУ. ПЕМ.#	OESCRIPTION OF MERCHANO(SE	YLW PRICE EA.H.L. U.E. EXTENSION	TECH.							
}				4550C.						
1 LB 19013149	EVAULATION, STEERING/SUSP	\$0.00 \$0.00	Į.	590794						
! ★ 1 PS 02881873	GUICK STRUT.171920	\$239,99 \$239,99	i i	590794						
1 LB 19031134 1 LB 19013014	INST, STRT/CART NED ALIGN, SERVICE	\$56,00 \$56,00 \$69,99 \$69,99		90 794 90 7 94		This is	a WORKORDER, with cation we will per	Aort		
1 15 17012014	HETOM! SEVATED	707.77 ***********	,	279779	ŧ	torous te cervi	res wow have appro	cota ved.		
					-	Thank y	ces you have appro ou for the apportu	inity		
							to serve you.			
					'	This is	a WORKORDER, with	үөнг		
AND MEN NON OFFI PARTO	LINESCO OTHERWISE OPEOISE					-authori	zation we will per ces you have appro	<u> </u>		
ALL NEW, NON-OEM PARTS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.							ou for the opports	nitv		
ITEM / WARRANTY INFORMATION / CSA COMMENTS / TECHNICIAN COMMENTS .							to serve you.	,		
Aftergarket TPMS Availa	hie. Verify TPMS.									
Motor vehicle repair or	actices are regulated by chapt	er ATCP 132, Wis. Adm. Code,	administered by t	1e ·	,	This is	a WORKERDER, with	yaur		
Rureau of Consumer Prot	ection, Wieconsin Dept. of Agr	iculture, Trade and Consumer	Protection,			authori	zation we will per	"โปรด		
P.O. Box 8911, Madisən,	Wisconsin 33/08-8711.				the services you have approved. Thank you for the opportunity					
SIZE PSI TORG	NE VEHICLE DESCRIPTION					111031P. y	to serve you.	ner of		
P205/70R15 35/35 YLW/	100 Cargo Van; 5300 lbs.; 120	.7 in.					,			
P205/70R15 35/35 YLW/	100 GL; 120.7 in.									
P215/70R15 35/35 YEW/ P215/70R15 32/32 YEW/	ME VEHICLE BESCRIPTION /100 Cargo Van; 5300 lbs.; 120 /100 GL; 120,7 in. /100 SL; 120,7 in. /100 L% Tris; 120,7 in.					This is	a WORKCOMER, with	Valle		
1						authori	zation we will per	fore		
ALL LUG NUTS ON CUSTOM	AND ALLOY WHEELS MUST BE RE-TO	ruled after 25 miles and the	CKED PERIODICALLY,		1	be servi	a WORKCROER, with zation we will per see you have appro- se for the opports to serve you.	ved. 		
ITEM COMMENTS:						literal y	in the sime special states.	ara uy		
1 - 02981873: EXC W/REAR AX	R SPRING						a seri pres			
19013014; WEEL ALIGNE	INT SERVICE: BEFORE AND AFTER	PRINTOUTS ARE PROVIDED, INCL	udes complete steer	≀ING, SUSP						
ENSIGN EVALUATION, LABO	R OMLY, PARTS ADDITIONAL.									
THE ITEMS INDICATED WIT	H AN ASTERISK (*) ARE SUBJECT	TO A RESTOCKING AND/OR CANCE	LLATION FEE,							
· · · · · ·										
	ENTITLED TO A PRICE ES									
AUTHORIZED, THE R	EPAIR PRICE MAY BE LE	SS THAN THE ESTIMAT	E, BUT WILL NO	וע						
	ATE WITHOUT YOUR PER	IVII SIUN. YOUR SIGNA	HUNE WILL							
INDICATE YOUR EST		-i OIONED	P -1-				Fee mey apply o	n returned		
I request an estimate in writing before you begin repairs. SIGNED Date:						lse				
Please proceed with repairs, but call me before continuing if the price will exceed \$							n Fee may apply			
SIGNED	Date:						dise cancelled after	r 24 hours		
I do not want any estima	ate. SIGNED	Date:	 -		See Salesper	son for det	aus			
					RETURN OL	D PARTS	S(TO_CUSTOMER	YN		
							andersanders	<u> </u>		



@ sears.com

Auto Genter	States States								& acara.com						
JSTOMER INFORMATION		TAG #	VEHICLE INFORMA	TION YEAR ? M	AKE / MOOEL			INITIAL ES	TIMATE	REVISED ESTIMATE	CREATED 8	Υ			
IME:			LICENSE #	., =,	COLOR	•		PARTS							
)DRESS: TY/ST/ZIP: PATE LOVIE		L	1995 FORD TRU	CK WINDSTAR		X.		LABOR			-	was:			
TY/ST/ZIP: PATE, LOVIE ME PHONE: 1702 N 29TH ST	Ari		v.i.n. - 291JTN		LOCATION			OTHER	\$0.00	\$239.99	HVOICED E	N / / / /			
FORE INFORMATION TE, 11 5020 (414) 517-1807	00	·	TIME IN		TEAL TIME OUT			TAX	\$0.00	\$125.79					
	•		ODOMETER IN		ODOMETER :	DUT		TOTAL	\$0.00	\$0.00					
6770 - S E A R S 5900 N Port Washington Ru	4		02/21/2009 10	:59 AH				OATE/TIME OF	ESTIMATE GO \$1).00	DATE/TIME OF REVISED 47	PAYMENT	TYPE			
Milwaukee, WI 53217 (414) 961-5128	u .		167574						77100	1	CASH				
(414) 761-3128			10/3/4					02/2	1/2008	02/21/2008	CREDIT				
AITME NUMBER PROPORT	ROMISED TIME		TIRE INSTALLATION	N INSTRUCTION	sw BW	ww	LOCKS	PHONE AUTH	ORIZATION	01:10 PM PF	ONE NUMB	ER CALLED			
FERENCE NUMBER ID	RINTED2721/2008 0	01:00 PM		SAVE		ROWL.		CONTACTE	D BY	DAT	E TIM	E ,:			
ration of the same			LR RR	OLD TIRES	Y		N.								
JSTOMÉR COMMENTS	02/21/2008 0	1:12 PM	AIR PRESSURE FF	ONT / REAR		*	,			mportant warrar	ty term	s and			
L9F0# 120146	·							other information.							
	,,		WHILL COMPONES BE	WELL TO PROVES RECIPICATION						CUSTOMER WORK AUTHORIZATION # 0 R K 0 R D E R					
			YLWAROO FA. ALL. D	E600 _IEAI	TTM::			X NORKURDER							
OTY, ITEM # DE	SCRIPTION OF MERCHAI	NOISE	LEWARIES FY LISTE D	·· C · EXTENSION	TUNES TECH.										
1 ID 19019160 EL	INH ATTOM CTECOT	MC /CHICO	\$0.00	#A AA		A	SSOC 90794								
1 LB 19013149 EV * 1 PS 02881873 QL	/AULATION, STEERI JICK STRUT, 171920	NO/2Var	\$ 2 37.99	\$0.00 \$239.99		5'	90794								
1 LB 19031134 IN 1 LB 19013014 AL	(ST.STRT/CÁRT MED LÍGN, SERVICE		\$56.00 \$69.99	\$56.00 \$69.59		5 1	907 94 90794		This is	a WORKORDER, with ization we will pe	YOUF Fform				
	F					_			the serv	ices you have appr	oved.				
									Inank	you for the opport to serve you.	mut ch				
									Thin in	HODEGODES					
LL NEW MONIOCH PADTO UN	U FOO OT IFOMIO	E ODEOLEIE					** * * *	<u> </u>	author	a WORKORDER, with ization we will pe	rtorm				
LL NEW, NON-OEM PARTS UN).			_			the serv Thank	ices you have appr you for the opport	oved. Boitv				
										to serve you.	,				
Aftermarket TPMS Availabl	a Harifu TDMC														
Motor vehicle repair prac	tices are regula	ted by chapt	er ATCP 132, Wis	. Adm. Code,	adoiniste	ed by the	2		This is	a WORKORDER, with	your				
Motor vehicle repair prac Bureau of Consumer Protec 2P.O.:Box 8911, Madison, W	ition, Wisconsin I Nisconsin 53708-8	Cept of Agr 911.	iculture, Trade	and Consumer	Protection	1,		authorization we will perform the services you have approved.							
					•	•			Thank"	∕ou for the opport	uni ty				
SIZE PSI TORQUE P205/70R15 35/35 YLW/10 P205/70R15 35/35 YLW/10 P215/70R15 35/35 YLW/10 P215/70R15 32/32 YLW/10	. venicie beach. 10 Cargo Van; 530	00 lbs.; 120	.7 in.							to serve you.					
P205/70R15 35/35 YLW/10 P215/70R15 35/35 YLW/10	0 GL: 120.7 in. 0 GL: 120.7 in.														
P215/70R15 32/32 YLW/10	0 LX Trim; 120.	7 in.							This is	a WERKORDER, with	Your				
ALL LUG NUTS ON CUSTOM AN	D ALLOY WHEELS H	IST DE RE-TO	roued after 25 Mi	iles and chei	KED PERIO	ICALLY.			the servi	ization we will pe ices you have appr	oved.				
ITEM COMMENTS:									Thank y	ou for the apport to serve you.	unity				
02881873: EXC W/REAR AIR 19013014: WHEEL ALIGNENT	SPRING SERVICE PEEDER	ANN AFTER	POINTANTE ACC CC	ווים משתווים	MEG CAMOLO	TE CYCEDI	nic euco			se parte jour					
ENSION EVALUATION. LABOR	ualy, parts addit	TOWAL.	CHINDIG BAT 136	MINED. HAPE	TOCO CHAFT	ic alcevi	into, outer								
THE ITEMS INDICATED WITH	an asterisk (*) å	WE SUBJECT	TO A RESTOCKING A	WD/OR CANCEL	LATION FE										
JOTICE: YOU ARE EN															
NUTHORIZED. THE REP	PAIR PRICE MA	AY BE LES	SS THAN THE	ESTIMATE	E, BUT W	ILL NOT	г								
EXCEED THE ESTIMAT			MISSION. YOU	JR SIGNAT	URE WI	ĻĻ									
NDICATE YOUR ESTIMATE SELECTION. request an estimate in writing before you begin repairs. SIGNED Date:								Fee may apply o	ı return	ed					
'lease proceed with repairs, but call me before contin			uing if the price will exceed \$					merchandise A 15% Cancellation Fee may apply on Special							
IGNED Date:						Ordered merchandise cancelled after 24 hours									
do not want any estimate	. SIGNED		Date	e:			ŀ	See Salesp	erson for det	ails -					
OH ADE ENTITE ED TO DECE				3				RETURN	OLD PART	s _{то} рузтомен	Y	N			
211 ABE ENTEN TA BEACH	VE DEN: 10ED 41	B B#1161/22				· variation (25 miles)				7 205 4					

SERVICE WARRANTIES

GENERAL AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE WARRANTY

Except as stated separately in this invoice, we warrant all automotive services performed and related parts installed against defects in materials and workmanship for 6 months or 6,000 mi after your purchase of such services and parts, whichever occurs first. If any such part or service fails during this period, we will, at our option, repair or replace any malfunctioning p and/or re-perform the service, all at no charge to you. These warranties apply only to the original purchaser.

ALIGNMENT WARRANTY

If the tires on the vehicle described on the front of this invoice experience uneven wear or if the alignment of this vehicle is outside the vehicle manufacturer's specifications within 6 monor 6,000 miles after your initial purchase of an alignment, whichever occurs first, we will perform another alignment free of charge. This alignment warranty does not apply to vehicles us for racing, having altered suspensions, showing signs of defective mechanical parts or abuse, or having suspension work performed by other persons or companies during the warranty periods.

BRAKE SERVICE WARRANTY

Brake Service Warranty: We warrant all services performed and parts installed as indicated on the front of this invoice from the date of the original purchase. If any part or service include in this service fails during this period, we will, at our option, repair or replace any malfunctioning part and/or re-perform the service to remedy this failure, all at no charge to you. Exclusions: These brake warranties do not cover any parts other than those itemized as part of the brake service on the front of this invoice. These brake warranties do not apply to any vehic driven under unusually hazardous conditions (e.g., racing, off-roading).

PERFORMANCE BALANCE SERVICE WARRANTY

Services and Term: This Performance Balance Service entitles you to obtain wheel balancing service at no additional charge whenever you experience a vibration, unusual wear or any otl type of ride complaint. This Balance ends for each Tire upon the first to occur of: (a) you no longer own the vehicle described on the front of this invoice or the Tire is removed from the vehicle or (b) the Tire is worn beyond its original "treadlife," which occurs when 2/32 of an inch or less of tread remains on the Tire.

Exclusions: This Balance does not entitle you to the repair or replacement of any Tire. This Balance Service does not cover rebalancing as a result of service performed by anyone other thus.

Limitations: This Balance Service provides only for the re-performance of balancing services on the Tires and does not entitle you to any other products or services.

GENERAL TERMS

To obtain service under any of the above warranties, return to any Sears Auto Center. You must present your receipt and the vehicle on which service was performed to obtain the warranty services.

WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES OTHER THAN THOSE DESCRIBED ABOVE ON ANY OF THE SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THIS PAGE. WE EXPRESSLY DISCLAIM ANY IMPLIED WARRANTI
OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

THESE WARRANTIES DO NOT PROVIDE COMPENSATION FOR LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF USE OF VEHICLE, INCONVENIENCE OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. Some states do not all the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so this exclusion may not apply to you.

The warranties on this page give you specific legal rights, and you may have other rights that vary from state to state.

Sears, Roebuck and Co., 3333 Beverly Rd., Hoffman Estates, IL 60179

ROAD HAZARD PLUS AGREEMENT

Warranty Services Provided: This Road Hazard Plus Agreement ("Agreement") entitles you to expanded warranty coverage for the tire or tires listed with the Road Hazard Plus purch; on this invoice ("tire") as follows: (a) repair or replacement, as detailed below, of a tire covered by this Agreement which becomes unserviceable due to normal wear and tear, including Ro Hazards, experienced under ordinary driving conditions in the U.S. (a "damaged tire"); (b) mounting, inflating and balancing of the repaired tire, or a replacement tire with a new valve ste as described below, and (c) the right to a 25% discount off the regular price of our alignment service when your tire is repaired or replaced under this Agreement. For purposes of t Agreement, "Road Hazards" are small objects in the roadway that are neither readily visible nor avoidable (e.g., nails, broken glass) and road surface defects (e.g., potholes, uneven paveme that are typically encountered under ordinary driving conditions in the U.S. This warranty is separate from and in addition to:

- Any manufacturer's warranties against defects in tire design or construction,
- . Any mileage or wear-out warranties offered by the manufacturer or us, and
- Our warranties on repair services performed on your vehicle.

Repair/Replacement: If a damaged tire can be repaired, we will repair, balance, inflate and remount the tire for no additional charge. For a tire damaged in the first 25% of its original tread that cannot be repaired, we will replace it and mount, inflate and balance the new tire with a new valve stem, if needed, for no additional charge. For a damaged tire that occurs after the f 25% of its original treadlife, you will receive a credit towards the purchase of a new replacement tire at any Sears Auto Center. Your credit will be determined by the then current selling profit the same tire (or, if no longer available, an equivalent tire), plus the price of mounting, inflating, balancing and valve stem multiplied by the percentage of usable tread remaining on irreparable damaged tire. If you obtain a warranty adjustment or replacement tire due to a defect in materials or workmanship, your new tire will continue to be covered under the Agreement for the duration of the term.

Term: This Agreement ends for each tire upon the first to occur of: (a) the tire is worn beyond its original "treadlife," which occurs when 2/32 of an inch or less of tread remains on the t (b) the tire is damaged beyond repair by a cause other than normal wear and tear (including Road Hazards) experienced under ordinary driving conditions in the U.S.; (c) you receiv replacement tire or credit under this Agreement for a damaged tire that is not repairable; or (d) four years after the date you purchased this Agreement.

Responsible Provider: This Agreement is sold by, and legal and financial responsibility for providing the warranty services to which you are entitled under this Agreement lies with:

Sears, Roebuck and Co., 3333 Beverly Road, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60179

Owner's Obligations: It is your obligation to ensure that your tire and wheel assemblies are in balance; that your tires are properly inflated; that your vehicle is properly aligned accordance with the vehicle manufacturer's specifications; and that further damage to a damaged tire is minimized. In addition, you must present your sales receipt showing purchase the Road Hazard Plus Agreement to obtain any services or compensation under this Agreement.

Exclusions: This Agreement does not provide any services or compensation for: cosmetic damage; any damage or failure from causes other than normal wear and tear, including but not limit to any damage caused by fire; theft; vandalism; abuse; collision; defects in the vehicle; use of tire chains; misalignment; failure to ensure proper mounting, balancing, inflation and of preventive maintenance; or driving under unusually hazardous conditions (e.g., racing, off-roading, dangerous weather). This Agreement is designed to offer you expanded warran benefits that extend beyond the scope of other warranties that may be offered by the tire manufacturer or us.

Limitations of Liability: This Agreement provides limited repair or replacement of a tire that fails under normal wear and tear (including Road Hazards) and does not include prevent maintenance. Our only liabilities are: (1) to either repair the tire; replace, mount and balance the tire if in the first 25% of treadlife; or give a credit against the purchase of a replacement tire at the first 25% of treadlife and (2) to offer the discount on replacement tire alignment as provided in this Agreement. We will not be liable for any special, incidental or consequential damag No Right to Transfer: You may not transfer or assign this Agreement to any other person. This Agreement applies only to the original purchaser of the tire and only as long as the tire installed on the vehicle specified on the reverse side of this Agreement.

Cancellation Rights: You may cancel this Agreement for any reason at any time by giving notice of cancellation to authorized store personnel at any Sears Auto Center. If you he not obtained any services under this Agreement, you may cancel it within 60 days of purchase, and this Agreement will be void and we will refund 100% of the purchase price. At 60 days, you may cancel this Agreement and receive a partial refund of the purchase price as follows:

Time After PurchasePercentage of Purchase Price RefundedTime After PurchasePercentage of Purchase Price Refunded61 days to 1 year25%2 years to 3 years10%1 year to 2 years15%3 years to 4 years0%

In those states where a prorated refund of the purchase price is required, we will make a prorated refund based on the number of months remaining in the 4-year term.

<u>California Residents</u>—If we fall to refund your money within 30 days after you notify us of a cancellation under this paragraph, we are required by law to pay you a penalty of 10% per mo on the refund amount.

Purchase Price: The total retail price you paid for this Agreement represents the sum of four annual installment payments, which you have paid up front, in full.